## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING

October 10, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the County Judge has called a special meeting of Commissioners Court. The meeting will be held on October 14, 2019 at 8:30 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Commissioners Court of Harris County, Texas, on the ninth floor of the Harris County Administration Building, 1001 Preston Street, Houston, Texas.

The special meeting is for the following purpose:

Ratification of the effective tax rates for Harris County, the Harris County Flood Control District. Port of Houston Authority, and Harris County Hospital District as required by Section 26.05(c) of the Texas Tax Code

Diane Trautman, County Clerk

and Ex-Officio Clerk of Commissioners Court

of Harris County, Texas

Maricela V. Martinez, Assistant Director Commissioners Court Records

March V Mark